Ref.:- FSU/Registrar Office/2024/48

Date: - 29.08.2024

To.

Shri Rajeev Singh Additional District Judge District Firozabad

Subject: Information Regarding LL.M Program at FS University.

Dear Sir.

I am writing to provide you with the requested information regarding the LL.M program at FS University:

1. FS University is a Private University established by the Government of Uttar Pradesh and it is duly recognized by the University Grants Commission (UGC), New Delhi. The University is authorized to conduct the LL.M program for the academic session 2024-2026, adhering to all necessary legal and academic standards.

2. As per the recommendations of the Academic Council, other than the regular classes, the classes for the LL.M program can be conducted in

two sessions:

Morning: 7:30 AM to 9:30 AM

• Evening: 5:30 PM to 7:30 PM

This schedule is designed to accommodate the needs of working students while ensuring the highest quality of education.

Should you require any further information or assistance, please feel free to contact us.

> FS University Registrar F S University Shikohabad, Firozabad (U.P.)